obligations and liabilities of the Company and Tencent under the Subscription shall be null and
void.

Closing of the Subscription

Closing of the Subscription will take place on the second Business Day following the date upon
which the last of the above conditions of the Subscription is fulfilled, provided it shall take place
on a day no earlier than five business days after the date of the Placing and Subscription Agreement
but no later than a day falling 14 days after the date of the Placing and Subscription Agreement, or
such other day as agreed by Tencent, the Company and the Placing Joint Bookrunners in writing
and in compliance with the Listing Rules.

Closing of the Placing and Subscription is not inter-conditional upon closing of the Tencent
Subscription.

Effect of the Placing and the Subscription on shareholding structure of the Company

As at the date of
this announcement

Immediately after the
completion of the Placing,
but before the completion

of the Subscription

Immediately after the
completion of the

Placing and
the Subscription

Number of
shares

Approximate
%

Number of
shares

Approximate
%

Number of
shares

Approximate
%

Shareholder
Tencent Holdings and its
 associates 1,042,754,848 17.7 855,754,848 14.5 1,042,754,848 17.2
Placees 0 0.0 187,000,000 3.2 187,000,000 3.1
Other Shareholders 4,845,805,760 82.3 4,845,805,760 82.3 4,845,805,760 79.8

Total: 5,888,560,608 100.0 5,888,560,608 100.0 6,075,560,608 100.0

26

Notes:

1. The above table assumes (i) no Shares will be issued pursuant to any Incentive Schemes of the Company
or otherwise, no Shares will be purchased by the Company, (ii) no 2027 CB Conversion Shares or 2028 CB
Conversion Shares will be issued under the Bonds and (iii) no Tencent Subscription Shares will be issued in
each case between the date of this announcement and the completion of the Subscription, save for the issue of
the Subscription Shares and/or the Placing Shares being placed in full. Certain figures and percentage figures
included in the above table have been subject to rounding adjustments.

[…]

Application will be made by the Company to the Listing Committee for the listing of, and the
permission to deal in, the Tencent Subscription Shares.  Tencent may in its absolute discretion at
any time before completion waive any of the above conditions other than conditions (c) and (d).

In the event that the conditions in respect of the Tencent Subscription are not fulfilled or waived
before September 30, 2021 (or such later date as may be agreed between the Company and
Tencent), the Tencent Subscription Agreement shall be terminated.

Closing of the Tencent Subscription

Closing of the Tencent Subscription will take place on the third Business Day following the date
upon which the last of the above conditions is fulfilled or waived.

28

Effect of the Tencent Subscription on shareholding structure of the Company

As at the date of
this announcement

Immediately after the
completion of the Placing
and the Subscription, but
before the completion of
the Tencent Subscription

Immediately after
the completion of the
Tencent Subscription

Number of
shares

Approximate
%

Number of
shares

Approximate
%

Number of
shares

Approximate
%

Shareholder
Tencent Holdings and its
 associates 1,042,754,848 17.7 1,042,754,848 17.2 1,054,107,448 17.3
Placees 0 0.0 187,000,000 3.1 187,000,000 3.1
Other Shareholders 4,845,805,760 82.3 4,845,805,760 79.8 4,845,805,760 79.6

Total: 5,888,560,608 100.0 6,075,560,608 100.0 6,086,913,208 100.0

Notes:

1. The above table assumes (i) no Shares will be issued pursuant to any Incentive Schemes of the Company or
otherwise, no Shares will be purchased by the Company and (ii) no 2027 CB Conversion Shares or 2028 CB
Conversion Shares will be issued under the Bonds, in each case between the date of this announcement and the
completion of the Tencent Subscription, save for the issue of the Subscription Shares and the Placing Shares
being placed in full and the Tencent Subscription Shares being subscribed in full. Certain figures and percentage
figures included in the above table have been subject to rounding adjustments.